B2B business Business-to-business where we deliver our services to the Corporate/ 

educational institutes  

B2C business Business-to-consumer where we deliver our services directly to 

consumer such as Student / Learner 

BCCL Bennett, Coleman and Company Limited 

BCCL Warrant(s) 6 (six) warrants for a subscription amount of ₹3,250,000 (Rupees three 

millions two hundred and fifty thousand) for each warrant and an 

aggregate consideration of ₹19,500,000 (Rupees nineteen million and 

five hundred thousand) to BCCL and having a Warrant Value of 

₹32,500,000 each.  

Board / Board of Directors The board of directors of our Company, or a duly constituted 

committee thereof 

Chennai Race/ CRCIPL Chennai Race Coaching Institute Private Limited 

Chief Financial Officer / CFO Mr.

[...]

Veranda Children’s Our Group Company, Veranda Children's Educational Institution 

Private Limited 

Veranda IAS Our Subsidiary, Veranda IAS Learning Solutions Private Limited 

Veranda Race Our Subsidiary, Veranda Race Learning Solutions Private Limited 

Warrant Subscription Amount/ Price The subscription amount of ₹19,500,000 (Rupees nineteen million and 

five hundred thousand) being consideration received against the 6 (six) 

BCCL Warrants for ₹3,250,000 (Rupees three million two hundred and 

fifty thousand) each, being 10% of the Warrant Value 

Warrant Value The value of each BCCL Warrant, to the extent unexercised at any 

point of time, being ₹32,500,000 (Rupees thirty two million and five 

hundred thousand) at the time of execution 

Whole-time Director(s) Director(s) in the whole-time employment of our Company 

Offer Related Terms 

Term Description 

Abridged Prospectus Abridged prospectus means a memorandum containing such salient 

features of a prospectus as may be specified by the SEBI in this behalf